 — Wide selection of pre-configured
drive currents between 250mA and
700mA
 — Compact form factor, ideal for sleek
fixture designs
 — Broad ambient operating range for
use in extreme application conditions
 — High power factor and efficiency

 J-Style
Key Features & Benefits
ECS269R5   5-14
Specifications and Certifications
UL8750 Class 2 Recognized
CSA Approved
RoHS Compliant
FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B Compliant
Ordering Guide
OT 20W / 700C /  UNV / PC / J
OPTOTRONIC®   Wattage   Output   Input Voltage  Phase-Cut  J-Style
    Current  (120-277V)  Dimmable  Housing
Ordering Information
Item Ordering Max. Output Output Output Voltage
Number Abbreviation Power (W) Current (mA) Range (Vdc) Housing Type
79423 OT20W/350C/UNV/PC 20 350 28-55 F-Style
79428 OT20W/350C/UNV/PC/J 20 350 28-55 J-Style
79422 OT20W/400C/UNV/PC 20 400 28-50 F-Style
79427 OT20W/400C/UNV/PC/J 20 400 28-50 J-Style
79421 OT20W/500C/UNV/PC 20 500 28-40 F-Style
79426 OT20W/500C/UNV/PC/J 20 500 28-40 J-Style
79420 OT20W/700C/UNV/PC 20 700 16-29 F-Style
79425 OT20W/700C/UNV/PC/J 20 700 16-29 J-Style
79429 OT18W/600C/UNV/PC 18 600 20-30 F-Style
79424 OT18W/600C/UNV/PC/J 18 600 20-30 J-Style
79419 OT15W/500C/UNV/PC 15 500 18-30 F-Style
79418 OT15W/500C/UNV/PC/J 15 500 18-30 J-Style
79412 OT13W/250C/UNV/PC 13 250 28-55 F-Style
79413 OT13W/250C/UNV/PC/J 13 250 28-55 J-Style
79375 OT12W/400C/UNV/PC 12 400 18-30 F-Style
79374 OT12W/400C/UNV/PC/J 12 400 18-30 J-Style
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Input Voltage and Frequency 108-305 Vac & 50/60 Hz
Max. Case Temperature (Tc point) 90°C (194°F)
Max. Case Temperature for 5 Year Life and Warranty 75°C (167°F)
Operating Temperature -40 to +50°C (-40 to +122°F)
Storage Temperature  70°C (158°F)
Humidity (Non-Condensing) 85% Max
Electrical Specifications
Nominal Input Nominal Input  Power  Load Dimming Dimming Dimming Location
Voltage (VAC) Current (A) THD Factor Efficiency Regulation Mode  Range Control Rating UL File #
120-277 0.25@120V <20% at 120V >0.9 >83% <5% Current 10 - 100% Phase Cut Dry & Damp E320395
 0.1@277V <35% at 277V    Reduction  @ 120V
Wiring Diagram
Assembly Diagram
Packaging:
Quantity: 25 pieces/case
Weight:  0.39 lbs each
9.8 lbs/case
Wiring: Leads only
Input:  6" (18AWG)
Black and White wires
Output:  6" (18AWG)
Red (+) and Blue (-) wires
6 (152.4)
WIRE LENGTH
FOR ALL WIRES
1.3 (33.3)
MAX WIDTH
0.2 (4.0)
SLOT
3.8 (97.5)
MOUNTING
0.6 (15.7)
MOUNTING
1 (25.4)
HEIGHT
3.7 (92.8)
MAX LENGTH
F Case
J Case
3.6 (90.4)
MAX LENGTH